

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3953/2023

Kamal Jhurani S/o Shri Shyam Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akarsh Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

18/04/2023

We find that the person/party in whose favour NOC has been granted for establishing petrol pump allegedly to be in violation of the master plan, has not been impleaded as a party.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for short time to take instructions in the matter.

List in the next week.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ