

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.3953/2023

Kamal Jhurani S/o Shri Shyam Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

---Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Akarsh Mathur, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

11/07/2023

Heard on application for impleadment.

Taking into consideration that application for impleadment has been filed in compliance of the order dated 18.04.2023, the same is allowed.

Amended cause title is taken on record.

Taking into consideration the submission of learned counsel for the petitioner that P.I.L. has been filed seeking to challenge location of petrol pump in ecological zone at Heerwala Kanota, Naila Road, Jaipur which is prohibited area for its activities, issue notice to the respondent on payment of P.F. within a period of three days.

Notice is made returnable within a period of two weeks.

List this case immediately after two weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J