

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3953/2023

Kamal Jhurani S/o Shri Shyam Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akarsh Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. RP Singh, AAG with Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Mr. Ram Pratap Saini Mr. Sanjay Verma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR
Order

17/10/2023

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has now moved an application seeking impleadment of necessary parties.

The application is allowed and the amended cause title is taken on record.

Shri R.P. Singh, learned AAG appears for respondent Nos.1 & 2, Shri Ram Pratap Saini, learned counsel appears for respondent No.3 and Shri Sanjay Verma, learned counsel appears for respondent No.4.

Notice to respondent Nos.5 to 8 on payment of PF within two days, returnable within a period of two weeks.

List the matter on 07.11.2023 for consideration of prayer for state.

In the mean time counsel parties were already represented may file their reply.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J