

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3953/2023

Kamal Jhurani S/o Shri Shyam Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Akarsh Mathur.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gopesh Kumar for Mr. Ram Pratap Saini.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

04/12/2023

1. Notices issued to the respondent Nos. 5 to 8 have been sufficiently awaited.
2. Issue fresh notice to the respondent Nos. 5 to 8, returnable on 09.01.2024.
3. Notices be filed in two sets. Both sets of notices be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the petitioner. One set of notice be sent through registered post acknowledgment due.
4. Reply, if any, on behalf of other respondents be also filed in the meanwhile.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

Rmathur/14