

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 3953/2023

Kamal Jhurani S/o Shri Shyam Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Others

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akarsh Mathur, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Verma, Adv.
		Mr. Nitesh Rawat, Adv.
		Mr. Ram Pratap Saini, Adv.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

21/10/2024

Service of notice on respondent nos. 6 & 7 is awaited.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed to pay fresh P.F. and notice for service of notice on respondent nos. 6 & 7 within two weeks.

Notices be made returnable within three weeks.

List thereafter.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ