

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3953/2023

Kamal Jhurani S/o Shri Shyam Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akarsh Mathur, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate. Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate. Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta, Advocate. Mr. Ram Pratap Saini, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

26/09/2025

Application for early listing is allowed.

As a last chance, two weeks' time is allowed to counsel for respondent no. 3—Jaipur Development Authority to file reply.

It is made clear that if reply is not filed by the next date of hearing, Secretary, Jaipur Development Authority shall remain present in the Court.

List on 15.10.2025.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to Secretary,
Jaipur Development Authority

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J