

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3953/2023

Kamal Jhurani S/o Shri Shyam Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akarsh Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Verma
		Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma
		Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta
		Mr. Nitesh Rawat
		Mr. Ram Pratap Saini
		Mr. Gopesh Kumar

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

15/10/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file requisite fresh PF & Notices for respondents no.6 and 7 within two weeks from today, failing which, the present petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

It is made clear that since the interim order made the issue subject matter of this PIL, but no proceedings have been stopped, it shall be open for the respondents to proceed subject to the interim order already in currency.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J