

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3953/2023

Kamal Jhurani S/o Shri Shyam Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akarsh Mathur Mr. Tej Prakash Singh Mr. Varun Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Sharma on behalf of Mr. J.P. Gupta Ms. Anzum Parveen Mr. Nitesh Rawat and Mr. Yatendra Singh Sisodiya

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/04/2026

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.6 & 7 by ordinary mode as well as by registered post, returnable within eight weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ